

WBBB01-002649-2025
MAT Suit-297 of 2025
Regd. No: 297 of 2025
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.03

Dated 24-09-2025

The record is fixed for appearance.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of petitioner no-1 files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The paryer is allowed for ends of justice.

Petitioner no-2 files lawyer's hazira.

Fix **10-02-2026** for reconciliation.

D/C

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum