

WBBB01-002649-2025
MAT Suit-297 of 2025
Regd. No: 297 of 2025
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.04

Dated 10-02-2026

The record is fixed for appearance.

Both parties file lawyer's hazira.

The record is taken up for reconciliation.

Both parties submitted that they are not willing to stay together.

So, Reconciliation is failed.

Fix **09-03-2026** for hearing.

D/C

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum